PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKKU KURONEN	02/08/2017
ULLA KIISKI	02/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTE OYJ	
Street Address:	KEILARANTA 21	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-02150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15876426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)836-7419 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: beverly.caraway@bipc.com

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0088771-000006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BEVERLY A. CARAWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly A. Caraway/
DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASG#page1.tif source=ASG#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0568**

504739401

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i	i.e. Assignor(s):	
Marl	du KURONEN	Ulla KIISKI
(Full 1	name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inventor 2)
	od and valuable consideration the vner of the Invention:	he receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as
17001	1	d properties and methods of making the same, (P-
hereby	y assign to Assignee(s) (reference	ce including also their successors and assigns):
Neste	Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150	Espoo, Finland
	property rights in the Invention may be granted on the Invention	entire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual n such as rights for patents which have been granted or on, application for patents and continuations, nsions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to
The as X	ssignment particularly transfers FI_patent application no: 201	from Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: 175074 , filed 27 January 2017
, in the second	patent application no:	filed
with th	ne right to claim the benefit of the	he filing date of said patent application(s).
all par in and Assign make enforce record applic	pers, instruments and assignmen to the intellectual property righ nee(s); to testify in any legal pro all rightful oaths; and to general the proper protection for the Inves	ate with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver its as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest its to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to occeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to lly do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and intion in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of sude patent office information (filing date and/or
Markk	Kuronen	(Date)
Ulla K	iiski	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0569 31556

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):	
	lla KIISKI I name of inventor 2)
for good and valuable consideration the receip the owner of the Invention:	ot of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as
Fuel compositions with enhanced cold proper 17001) (Invention disclosure title, invention report no	
hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference include	
Neste Oyj, Keilaranta 21, FI-02150 Espoo,	Finland
property rights in the Invention such a may be granted on the Invention, appl	ght, title and interest in and to any intellectual s rights for patents which have been granted or
The assignment particularly transfers from As X FI patent application no: 20175074	
patent application no:	filed
with the right to claim the benefit of the filing	date of said patent application(s).
all papers, instruments and assignments as main and to the intellectual property rights to the Assignec(s); to testify in any legal proceeding make all rightful oaths; and to generally do ex	Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver ay be necessary to vest all right, title and interest Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to g, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to verything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and all countries; and to authorise the attorney of ent office information (filing date and/or
Markku Kuronen	(Date)
Alla Rista	7.2.2017
Ulla Kiiski	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 044686 FRAME: 0570